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Printing and  
Packaging Expo

Market Insight Iran

of the packaging, offset and
digital printing machines
are imported!
(Value 2015: 350 M USD, 8 % from Germany)

100 %

Key Facts Print
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Trends in Print Packaging
Industry-specific and external trends

Macroeconomic and demographic trends

Technical 
innovations

Urbanization

$€
Exchange rate 
development

+ %

Economic 
growth

Global  
trade flows

100

Cost reduction  
by regionalism

Emerging  
middle class

Product  
differentiation

Demand  
for smaller 
batch sizes

> 900
2020

824
2015

Market volume (worldwide)
in billion USD

+ 2 %
CAGR

 1. Growth in packaging paper

 2. Growth in emerging markets

 3. Added value in the digital printing sector

Growth drivers

Digital printing
Share in market volume

+
Latin

America

+
Africa

+
Middle
East

–
North 

America

–
Western
Europe

–
Australia

While the markets for digital and  
analog printing in several countries 
are declining, other countries can  
be identified as growth regions:

Markets for digital and  
analog printing

15 %
2015

16 %
2017

18 %
2020

+
Eastern
Europe

Key Facts Print Packaging

Market development (worldwide*)
Market volume in billion USD, average annual 
growth rate (CAGR)

Shares as a % 2016

2011 I 231

2016 I 244

2020 I 286

+5. 2 %
CAGR

2016 - 2020

36 %
Corrugated 
board
packaging

25 %
Flexible materials

12 %
Labels

20 %
Folding boxes

Other

Environmental 
awareness and 
sustainability
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2016, sale-adjusted

Key Facts Economy Key Facts Population
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Iran Population structure

GDP in billion USD, real growth rate

Economic growth
2016 & 2017, in USD

GDP per capita

Share of
global GDP

2017 I 438 + 4.1 %

2016 I 412 + 4.5 %

Iranian rial

Currency

Farsi, English

Language

Rl.

Inflation  
(in 2016)

87 %
Literacy rate
(2015)

Development of private consumption
per capita, in USD

In the course of the
overall economic
recovery, a sustained
improvement of the
consumer climate
can be hoped for!

81 M 
Inhabitants

24 %
0 – 14 years

48 %
25 – 54 years

7 %
55 – 64 years

16 %
15 – 24 years

718,801
University graduates

Level of education

Inflation rate
Change compared to the previous year; forecast as of 2016

Unemployment rate
Forecast as of 2016

7.4 %

5,383
2017

5,124
2016

$ 

+ 259

Tehran 6 %

2018

12 %

2010

31 %

2012

16 %

2014

7 %

2016

5 %

2020

13.5 %

2010

12.2 %

2012

10.6 %

2014

11.3 %

2016

11.1 %

2018

10.7 %

2020

5 %
>  65 years

2,910
2016

3,990
2020

+40 %

1 %

Average age

30

(as compared to 

previous year)


